### SB0158/913623/1

## BY: Delegate Wilkins

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 158, AS AMENDED

### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the Ways and Means Committee Amendments (SB0158/443720/1), in line 2 of Amendment No. 1, strike the first comma and substitute "<u>and</u>"; in lines 2 and 3, strike "<u>and Primary Election Date</u>"; strike beginning with "<u>prohibiting</u>" in line 7 down through "<u>date</u>;" in line 8; in line 9, strike the first comma and substitute "<u>and</u>"; and in lines 9 and 10, strike "<u>, and the primary election date</u>".

# AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4 of the Ways and Means Committee Amendments, in Amendment No. 2, strike beginning with "<u>SECTION</u>" in line 8 down through "<u>2022.</u>" in line 11; and in line 12, strike "<u>5.</u>" and substitute "<u>4.</u>".